
Gordon (1-5, 0-1 CCC) -vs- Roger Williams (3-6, 1-0 CCC)
3/26/2022 at Bristol, R.I. (Bayside Field)

 
 

 
 
Gordon Goals: Kobi Bui (2); Marco Fernandez (1); Noah Thies (1) 
Assists: Joel Bean (1); Will Fleming (1) 
 
Roger Williams Goals: Noah Ravas (3); Jared Grier (3); Ryan Vendetti (2); Ryan Phillips (2); Tim Mullane (1); Brian Gazard (1); Matt Halpin
(1); Kevin Murphy (1) 
Assists: Tim Mullane (3); Jared Grier (3); Ryan Phillips (2); Matt Halpin (1); Jack Kester (1); Brian Cumming (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Bayside Field
Penalties: Brian Cumming 1st/08:48; Trevor Brooks 2nd/07:39; Jake Frissora 2nd/07:39; Ryan Vendetti 2nd/02:06; Nicolas Flemmi
3rd/14:02; Trevor Brooks 3rd/05:10; Hunter Goodrow 3rd/01:50; Marco Fernandez 3rd/00:56; Tim Mullane 4th/09:51; Tyler Zanini
4th/09:51; AJ DaRin 4th/08:12; AJ DaRin 4th/03:11; James Wheeler 4th/01:12
Officials: Tom Kitterick; Ben Powers; Devin Kitterick; Nicholas Williams

Date: 3/26/2022
Attendance: 50

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Gordon 0 2 1 1 4
Roger Williams 4 2 4 4 14

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Gordon 2 9 9 10 30
Roger Williams 18 10 11 12 51

Shots On Goal
Gordon 2 7 3 4 16
Roger Williams 10 4 8 8 30

Saves
Gordon 6 2 4 4 16
Roger Williams 2 5 2 3 12

Turnovers
Gordon 7 5 8 5 25
Roger Williams 4 5 5 5 19

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Gordon 4-7 4-5 4-7 4-5 16-24
Roger Williams 4-5 5-5 5-6 6-7 20-23

Ground Balls
Gordon 2 9 6 11 28
Roger Williams 13 7 5 13 38

Face Offs
Gordon 1 2 2 1 6
Roger Williams 4 3 3 5 15

Extra Man Opportunities
Gordon 1 2 2 3 2-8
Roger Williams 0 0 2 1 1-3



Gordon 4

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Christian Celentano 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 - -
5 Kobi Bui 2 0 2 13 6 2 0 - -
8 Joel Bean 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 2-9 -
9 Seamus Gordon 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 4-12 -

11 James Wheeler 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 -
1-

00:30
22 Will Fleming 0 1 1 3 3 2 0 - -

23 Marco Fernandez 1 0 1 6 0 4 0 -
1-

00:30
32 Wilton Lestage 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 - -

GK 44 Colin Liscomb 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 - -
50 Bodey Towle 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
6 Tom Duncan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
7 William McCormick 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 - -

10 Nicolas Flemmi 0 0 0 1 2 2 1 -
1-

01:00
24 Noah Thies 1 0 1 4 1 0 0 - -
27 Ethan Ritchie 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
33 Patrick Williams 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

Totals 4 2 6 30 28 25 3 6-21
3-

02:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
44 Colin Liscomb 60:00 14 16 L



Roger Williams 14

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

1 Hunter Goodrow 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 -
1-

00:30

2 Tim Mullane 1 3 4 8 0 4 1 -
1-

01:00

3 Tyler Zanini 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 -
1-

02:00

15 Trevor Brooks 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 -
2-

02:00

18 Jake Frissora 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 -
1-

01:00
19 Noah Ravas 3 0 3 3 1 0 0 - -
21 Jared Grier 3 3 6 12 3 2 0 - -

GK 33 Max Kimmel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
35 Pat Barboza 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -
43 Darian Wulf 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 9-14 -
5 Brian Gazard 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -
7 Matt Halpin 1 1 2 7 0 0 1 - -
8 Dominick Gould 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
9 Jack Kester 0 1 1 3 2 0 2 - -
12 Sean Tyldesley 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -
14 Kevin Murphy 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 - -

16 AJ DaRin 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 -
2-

01:30
20 Michael Bussinelli 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -
22 Mike Intravaia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
23 Jack Finnie 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
24 Jack Longden 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

26 Ryan Vendetti 2 0 2 3 0 1 1 -
1-

01:00
27 Malcolm Steegstra 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
28 Ryan Phillips 2 2 4 6 1 1 0 - -

34 Brian Cumming 0 1 1 0 2 0 1 -
1-

01:00
40 Jordan Pivarnik 0 0 0 0 6 1 0 6-7 -
44 Ryan Lawrence 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
45 Casey Brennan 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -

Totals 14 11 25 51 38 19 11 15-21
10-

10:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
33 Max Kimmel 60:00 4 12 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By GC RWU
1st 13:35 Ryan Phillips Jared Grier 0 1
1st 10:46 Jared Grier Unassisted 0 2
1st 05:44 Jared Grier Ryan Phillips 0 3
1st 04:36 Noah Ravas Unassisted 0 4
2nd 09:38 Ryan Vendetti Ryan Phillips 0 5
2nd 08:25 Marco Fernandez Unassisted 1 5
2nd 04:15 Noah Thies Unassisted 2 5
2nd 00:13 Brian Gazard Jared Grier 2 6
3rd 13:25 Matt Halpin (UP) Tim Mullane 2 7
3rd 08:39 Noah Ravas Tim Mullane 2 8
3rd 05:17 Noah Ravas Jared Grier 2 9
3rd 04:38 Kobi Bui (UP) Joel Bean 3 9
3rd 00:09 Jared Grier Matt Halpin 3 10
4th 14:16 Tim Mullane Jack Kester 3 11
4th 10:56 Ryan Vendetti Tim Mullane 3 12
4th 07:52 Kobi Bui (UP) Will Fleming 4 12
4th 07:02 Ryan Phillips Unassisted 4 13
4th 03:43 Kevin Murphy Brian Cumming 4 14

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 08:48 RWU Brian Cumming 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 07:39 RWU Trevor Brooks 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 07:39 RWU Jake Frissora 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
2nd 02:06 RWU Ryan Vendetti 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
3rd 14:02 GC Nicolas Flemmi 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 05:10 RWU Trevor Brooks 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
3rd 01:50 RWU Hunter Goodrow 00:30 HOLDING
3rd 00:56 GC Marco Fernandez 00:30 OFFSIDE
4th 09:51 RWU Tim Mullane 01:00 SLASHING
4th 09:51 RWU Tyler Zanini 02:00 SLASHING
4th 08:12 RWU AJ DaRin 00:30 OFFSIDE
4th 03:11 RWU AJ DaRin 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
4th 01:12 GC James Wheeler 00:30 HOLDING


